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Materials Overview

Indications

- The system is used in oral-maxillo-cranio-facial
surgery to stabilize fractured bone structures.
The bone segments are attached to the plate with
screws to prevent movement of the segments.

- Fractures, osteotomies, reconstruction
procedures.

Contra-indications

- Active infection

- Patient conditions including: blood supply
limitations, insufficient quantity or quality of bone
or latent infections.

- Patients with mental or neurologic conditions
who are unwilling or incapable of following
postoperative care instructions.

- Foreign body sensitivity. Where material sensitivity
is suspected, tests are to be made prior to
implantation

Osteosynthesis

Materials Overview

KLS Martin® titanium implants (plates)
are made of pure titanium in implant
quality according to DIN ISO 5832-2,
DIN 17850 and ASTM F67.

KLS Martin implants (screws, plates)
are made of titanium alloy (Ti-6AI-4V)
according to DIN ISO 5832-3,
DIN 17851 and ASTM F136.
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Plate profile Titanium Stainless Steel Quantity / units per package

maxDrive® @ @ Twist drills

Brocas
Méches de préforage

Micro Screws self-retaining
@ 0 J-Notch / Conexién-J / Conexion-J
0 @ x L (mm) Stop (mm) o
ol 1.1x50 - 25-452-00-91
(5) o :Ep 1.1x50 7 25-452-07-91
1.5x4 mm 25-875-04-09  25-875-04-91 N | 1.9x70 S 25-460-19-91
1.5x5mm 25-875-05-09  25-875-05-91
1.5x7 mm 25-875-07-09  25-875-07-91
17 1.5x9 mm 25-875-09-09  25-875-09-91 L
Emergency Screws self-retaining
415
(5] a
1.8x5mm 25-876-05-09  25-876-05-91
g 1.8x7 mm 25-876-07-09  25-876-07-91
Drill-Free® Screws self-retaining

[5) ©

1.5x4 mm 25-878-04-09  25-878-04-91
1.5x5mm 25-878-05-09  25-878-05-91
1.5x7 mm 25-878-07-09  25-878-07-91

25-650-02-04
Measuring clip for screw length, green



Screwdrivers and Blades

maxDrive® @

Blade suitable for 25-407-02-07
Flattened

25-43897-07 &H 15mm 80 mm

Osteosynthesis
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Plate profile Titanium

55-964-91-04
0.6 mm plate insert
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Quantity / units per package
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2=06mm
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25-306-07-09 &0 €

2 =0.6mm

25-306-17-09 &0 €
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55-964-92-04
0.8 mm plate insert

1
1

25-308-04-09 &0 €D

&=08mm

1
n

25-308-14-09 &0 €

%: 0.8 mm

1
61

25-308-22-09 @) €

& =08mm
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25-308-06-09 &0 )

%: 0.8 mm

25-308-16-09 &0

%: 0.8 mm

25-308-07-09 &) b

&=08mm

25-308-17-09 &) €

%: 0.8 mm

25-308-09-09 &1 €D

%: 0.8 mm

25-308-18-09 &0 €D

%: 0.8 mm
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Plate profile Titanium

55-964-93-04
1.0 mm plate insert

1

25-310-04-09 @) @

%: 1.0 mm

1
I

25-310-14-00 @ @

%: 1.0 mm

1
1

25-310-22-09 @) @

%: 1.0 mm

Quantity / units per package

oL

25-310-06-09 @) € 25-310-07-09 @) € 25-310-09-09 @) €
& =10mm < =10mm & =10mm
25-310-16-09 @) @ 25-310-17-09 @) € 25-310-18-09 @) @
&=10mm & =10mm &=10mm

W

25-310-24-09 @) €

%: 1.0 mm

25-310-32-09 @)

& =10mm
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Stainless steel Titanium Quantity / units per package

38-709-03-07 & €D 25-050-13-07 &3 € 25-052-13-07 €3 €D
13cm/5” 13cm /5" 12.7cm /5"
Byrd screw, large Plate cutter Mesh cutter

|
|
1/1
1/2 1/2
25-496-15-07 @) @ 25-417-15-07 @) € 25-516-13-07 & €D
15cm /6" 15.5cm/6Y,” 13cm/5Y”

Plate holding forceps Midface plate bender Modeling pliers



1
)

25-420-15-07 & €

14.5cm / 5%”
Drill guide,
(optional item)

1
Iy

38-695-20-07 &5 €
20cm /771"
Orbital Rim Retractor

Osteosynthesis

1

/2
38-696-20-07 &) €

20cm /771"
Orbital Rim Retractor
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Stainless steel

Titanium

Quantity / units per package

55-969-65-04

55-963-56-04
55-964-83-04
55-964-91-04
55-964-92-04
55-964-93-04
55-964-81-09

Midface

Midface fixation module complete
consisting of:

Rack only, Level |

Lid for Level | Midface

Insert with lid for screw magazines
Insert for 0.6 mm plates

Insert for 0.8 mm plates

Insert for 1.0 mm plates

Insert for mesh



55-964-83-04
Insert with lid for screw magazines

Midface Screw Insert

55-964-83-04  Insert with lid for screws magazines,

holds 16 screw magazines

55-969-64-04
Instrument drawer

25-417-15-07
38-709-03-07
25-420-15-07
25-050-13-07
25-052-13-07
38-695-20-07
38-696-20-07
25-407-02-07
25-496-15-09
25-516-13-07
25-452-07-91
25-452-00-91
25-460-19-91
25-438-97-07

Osteosynthesis

Instrument drawer

The drawer is designed for the
following instruments:

plate bender

Byrd zygoma reduction screw

drill guide (not in standard tray)

plate cutter

mesh cutter

orbital retractor, left

orbital retractor, right

screwdriver handle, blue bulb

plate holding forceps

plate bending pliers

twist drill, 1.1 mm dia x 50 mm, 7 mm stop, w/notch
twist drill, 1.1 mm dia x 50 mm, w/notch

twist drill, 1.9 mm dia x 70 mm, w/notch

S/D blade, 1.5 mm, X/D, 80 mm, wide dia, wsc
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Stainless steel
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Titanium Quantity / units per package

55-964-91-04
0.6 mm plate insert

25-306-04-09
25-306-06-09
25-306-07-09
25-306-09-09
25-306-14-09
25-306-16-09
25-306-17-09
25-306-18-09
25-306-22-09
25-306-24-09
25-306-32-09
25-043-01-09

0.6 mm plate insert

The insert 55-964-91-04

consists of the following implants:

small, 4-hole, straight
small, 6-hole, straight
small, 7-hole, L-shape
small, 7-hole, L-shape
small, 4-hole, X-shape
small, 6-hole, double Y-shape
small, 7-hole, Y-shape
small, 8-hole, T-shape
small, 12-hole, 2 rows
small, 24-hole, straight
small, 12-hole, orbital

Cantrell orbital floor plate, 0.3 mm

55-964-92-04

0.8 mm plate insert

25-308-04-09
25-308-06-09
25-308-07-09
25-308-09-09
25-308-14-09
25-308-16-09
25-308-17-09
25-308-18-09
25-308-22-09
25-308-24-09
25-308-32-09

0.8 mm plate insert

The insert 55-964-92-04
consists of the following implants:

medium, 4-hole, straight
medium, 6-hole, straight
medium, 7-hole, L-shape
medium, 7-hole, L-shape
medium, 4-hole, X-shape
medium, 6-hole, double Y-shape
medium, 7-hole, Y-shape
medium, 8-hole, T-shape
medium, 12-hole, 2 rows
medium, 24-hole, straight

medium, 12-hole, orbital



55-964-93-04
1.0 mm plate insert

25-310-04-09
25-310-06-09
25-310-07-09
25-310-09-09
25-310-14-09
25-310-16-09
25-310-17-09
25-310-18-09
25-310-22-09
25-310-24-09
25-310-32-09
25-043-02-09

1.0 mm plate insert

The insert 55-964-93-04

consists of the following implants:

large, 4-hole, straight
large, 6-hole, straight
large, 7-hole, L-shape
large, 7-hole, L-shape
large, 4-hole, X-shape
large, 6-hole, double Y-shape
large, 7-hole, Y-shape
large, 8-hole, T-shape
large, 12-hole, 2 rows
large, 24-hole, straight
large, 12-hole, orbital

Cantrell orbital floor plate, 0.5 mm, gold

Osteosynthesis

55-964-81-09
Mesh insert

25-007-80-09
25-008-80-09

Mesh insert

The insert 55-964-81-09
consists of the following implants:

Ti 3D mesh, 80 x 80 mm, 0.3 mm profile
Ti 3D mesh, 80 x 80 mm, 0.6 mm profile
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Baja Contactanos:

AL (664) 135 9207

Advance Healing bqjqwoundcqre@gmail.com

KLS Martin L.P.
A company of the KLS Martin Group

The information presented in this brochure is intended to demonstrate a KLS Martin® L.P. product. Please refer to package insert for the full list of indications, contraindications,
warnings, precautions, and sterilization information. Always refer to the package insert before using any KLS Martin® L.P. product. Surgeons must always rely on their own Midface Module
clinical judgment when deciding which products and techniques to use with their patients. v2 - 03.2014



